
From: 
Sent: Sun 6/15/2003 2:36:12 PM 
Subject: Re: Re Robert Wright 

Thank you! 

"G. Max" wrote: 

> I will have Helen connect me - thank you for the information 

> • Miss Maxwell' 

> At 09:34 AM 6/15/2003 -0400, you wrote: 
> >Dear Miss Maxwell, 
> > 
> >I had a long conversation with Robert Wright on Saturday. He was sorry 
> >to hear that Stephen had left as he felt that he had a good rapport with 
> >him over the phone. The apparently spoke Greek for part of the 
> >conversation. 
> > 
> >Robert remains interested in the position of Director of Development and 
> >pointed out that he has expertise in the Director of Residences type 
> >position as well. Obviously the turnover in this position has given him 
> >pause and I explained that you have been challenged to find the right 
> >professional who function at all levels of the job requirements. 
> > 
»Robert is currently involved in a variety of projects that make a visit 
> >to NYC something he would prefer to do knowing better if he will be 
> >discussing the DOD position or something a little different. He and I 
> >are both suggesting to you that a Monday morning phone interview might 
>  the way to make first contact and confirm strong mutual interest in 
> >this project. 
> > 
> >Please let me know your thoughts. Helen can reach him on his cell phone 
> >on Monday morning between 7 am and 12.00 noon or on 
> >Tuesday 10 am to 2 pm at this land number 
> > 
>  regards, 
> > 
»Werner 
> > 

• >IMM 

EFTA_R1_01278593 

EFTA02332582


